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Tariffs for Services Provided by OJSC "Aiyl Bank" to legal Entities and Individual Entrepreneurs

Current Tariffs
Ne e of Services Cost
Typ Minimum Maximum
:W :. I A‘;ﬁn and Maintenance :W ‘
1.1. Account opening for Kyrgyz Republic residents Free
1.2 Account maintenance Free
1.3. Account closure Free
1.4. Escrow account opening Free
1.5. Escrow account maintenance:
1.5.1. |For transactions involving movable and immovable property 0,02 % of the amount min 500 KGS (in fn_rengn -
currencies, equivalent in KGS)
1.5.2. |For other transactions 0,2% of the amount min l’. 000 KGS (in fgrelgn -
currencies, equivalent in KGS)
1.6. Opening and maintenance of a reclamation account. 200 KGS
1.7. | Restoration of a previously closed account. 200 KGS
1.8. Minimum account balance om/0 USD/ 0 EUR/0 RUB/0 KZT
1.9, Fee accounts inactive for over 3 years (legal entities and 1000 KGS

individual entrepreneurs)

The fee is charged once for account with a total balance of 1,000 KGS or less. For accounts in foreign currencues, the equivalent is latedat the ing rate on the date of deduction. The fee
is not applied if at leeast one demand or card account is active.
1.10. |Issuance or current account statements (up to 1 year) Free
1.11. |Issuance of archived account statements (over 1 year) 100 KGS
1.12.  |Issuance of a checkbook 100 KGS
II. Cash and Settlement Services
2.1. Intrabank transfers, including between branches Free
22. Clearing system transfers (before 11:30 AM)
2.2.1. |Upto 20 000,00 KGS inclusive 20 KGS
2.2.2. |From 20 000,01 to 100 000,000 KGS inclusive 35 KGS
2.2.3. |From100 000,01 to 500 000,0 KGS inclusive 50 KGS
2.2.4. [From 500 000,01 to 1 000 000,00 KGS inclusive 65 KGS
23. "GROSS" system transfers in real time (before 3:30 PM ) 150 KGS
International money transfersa in foreign
24.  |currency via SWIFT (processed within 3
business days):
2.4.1. |Non-cash transfers (OUR option ):
2.4.1.1|Comission in US dollars 0,2% of the amount min 50 USD max 250 USD
2.4.1.2|Comission in euros 0,2% of the amount min 25 EUR max 250 EUR
2.4.1.3[Comission in Kazakh tenge 0,1% of the amount min 1000 KZT max 5000 KZT
2.4.1.4.[Comission in Russian rubles 0,1% of the amount min 300 RUB max 1500 RUB
2.4.1.5|Comission in Chinese yuan 0,2% of the amount min 30 USD max 300 USD
2.4.1.6| Comission in UAE dirhams 0,2% of the amount min 45 USD max 300 USD
2.4.1.7|Comission in Turkish lira 0,2% of the amount min 50 USD max 300 USD
2.4.1.8{Comission in Hungrarian forints 0,2% of the amountot min 25 EUR max 250 EUR
25 Cancellation, tracing, or refund of a transfer after execution 3000 KGS+ correspondent
by OJSC "Aiyl Bank" upon client request bank fees
26. Modification of terms, amendments, or additions upon client | 3000 KGS+ correspondent
request bank fees
III. CASH SERVICES .
KGS: Free;
51 |Acceptance of cash for crediting to a settlement USD/EUR/RUB/KZT:
account for outgoing non-cash payments. According to the Bank's daily
directive.
3.2 Accefptztnce Of cash payments in favor of third KGS: 0,1% of the amount min 20 KGS max 2000 KGS
parties in national currency.
Acceipta.nce of.cash payments .in favor of third USD/EUR/RUB/KZT-0.1%0f )
3.3. |parties in foreign currency (within the same the amount min 20 KGS max 2000 KGS
region).
Acceptance of cash payments in favor of third
3.4. partile)sin foreign cunl‘)re);cy (across different USD/EUR;}:ES] /0 KZ;F'O’I% of min 20 KGS -
regions). o
3.5.  |Acceptance of worn banknotes UsD :g&ﬁgf::s::;;tEUR
36, Acceptance of payments in favor of the Social
Fund of the Kyrgyz Republic and district
3.6.1. |From 0,01 to 100 KGS inclusive 20 KGS
3.6.2. |From 100, 01 to 5 000 KGS inclusive 30 KGS
3.6.3. |From 5 000,01 to 10 000 KGS inclusive 40 KGS
3.6.4. [From 10 000,01 to 150 000 KGS inclusive 70 KGS
3.6.5. |over 150 000,01 KGS 0,05% of the transfer amount
37, Cash yvithdrawal within the limits of previosly deposited by Free
the client at the same branch.
Cash withdrawal of funds received via non-cash methods
38 (clearing, gross settlement, SWIFT, loan funds from the
Bank's resources, intra-bank transactions, including MB
"AB24")
3.8.1. [Commission in national currency 0,3% - 0,7% of the amount
3.8.2. [Comission in US dollars USD- 0, 4% of the amount
3.8.3. |Comission in euros EUR-0,5% of the amount




3.84.

Comission in Kazakh tenge

KZT- 0,5% of the amount

3.8.5. |Comission in Russian rubles RUB- 0,5% of the amount
3.8.6. [Comperhensive authenticity verification of cash currency 1 KGS per banknote - max 1000 KGS
3.9 Consolidation of banknotes/ recounting of low-denomination F
o banknotes or coins at the client's request. peO
In case of a difference b h and cashcurrency rates on the market, when depositing cash for sfers, the Bank may revise the commission, the amount of which is
determined individually based on a sep Bank directive.

In addition to currency exchange offices licensed by the NBKR.

Loan disbursement from the Bank's resources is carried out in accordance with the loan issuance order and the borrower's application . This provision does not apply to legal entities.

Connection to the Internet Banking system for a specific

Tariffs are determined based on the location of the Bank's branches and the cost of cash handling, as outlined in Appendix 3.

4.1. device (PC) Free of charge

42 Connegtlon to the Internet Banking system using a Rutoken 2500 KGS
(per unit)

4.3. Technical support consultations by phone Free
On-site visit by a specialist within the Client's service area

44 (additional transportation costs are borne by the Client if 500 KGS

outside the service area).

In accordance with the Bank's

6.1.

5.1 Purchase/ Sale (Cash) daily directive.
In accordance with the Bank's
5.2. Purchase/ Sale (Non-Cash) daily directive.
The commision for exchange transactions involving US
5.3. dollar banknotes issued before 2006 that remain valid legal is 0,60% of the amoun
tender
Market exch rates for tr ding a certain may be iabl

Purchase of Numismatic Coins of the NBKR

In accordance with Appendix
Nel

6.2.

Sale of Numismatic Coins of the NBKR

Issuance of a Certificate of Account Existence and Balance

In accordance with Appendix

o]

|
N3

7.1. 200 KGS
CIIPABKU O HAJMYHH CYETA H OCTATKOB
7.2. Issuance of a Certificate of Opening a Savings Account 100 KGS
7.3.  |Issuance of a Certificate of No Outstanding Debt 100 KGS
100 KGS per document; for
Restoration and Verification of Cash and Settlement dlvgumgt; i fo_rt_algn
7.4. Documents currency, an additional
correspondent bank fee is
charged.
75 Excise Stamps: In accordance with Appendix

No.4

8.1. For VISA Cards (Own/Foreign) 1,5%/3,5%
8.2. For MasterCard (Own/Foreign) 1,5%/3,5%
8.3. For Elcart Cards (Own/Foreign) 2,5%12,5%

For high-risk transactions, the Bank may apply separate tariffs as agreed with the client.

9.1. Standard Tariff
9.1.1. [For Elcart Cards 1%

9.1.2. |For Visa Cards 2,5%

9.1.3. |For Mastercard Cards 2,2%

9.2. Unified Tariff
9.2.1. |For Elcard/Visa/ Mastercard Cards 1,8%

93. g;}r:nnel:lstssion for Merchant Transactions via QR Code 0.8%

9.4.  [Monthly Maintenance Fee for POS Terminals 200 KGS*

*The fee applies in the ab of ions pr d through POS terminals.

PM

Size of Safe Up to 30 Days (per day) |31-90 Days 91-180 Days 181 Days and Above (per day)

10.1.  |Small Safe (24,5 cm * 35 cmM* 2 cm) 20 KGS 18 KGS 15 KGS 10 KGS

10.2. | Small Safe (24,5cm * 35 cm* 4,5 cm) 30 KGS 25 KGS 20 KGS 15 KGS

10.3.  |Medium Safe (24,5cm * 35 cm* 9,5 cm) 40 KGS 35KGS 30 KGS 25 KGS

10.4.  |Medium Safe (24,5cm * 35 cm* 14,5 cm) 50 KGS 45 KGS 40 KGS 35KGS

10.5 |Large Safe (24,5cm * 35 cm* 26 cm) 60 KGS 55 KGS 50 KGS 40 KGS
Addidtional Safe Deposit Box Access Service: Monday -

10.6 Friday 5:30 PM to 20:00 PM Saturday — 9:00 AM to 3:00 5000 KGS




10.7. |Security Deposit (Refundable)

3000 KGS

Safe Deposit boxes are available only at the Bank's Head Olffice.

Per operation ( the client must notify the Bank by 4:30 PM on weekdays or one day in advance for Saturdays).

-

XI. Securities

Comission for the Bank's Participations in Auctions of

For Residents: Free of charge

11.1.  |Government Treasury Bills (GTB) and Government Bonds For Non-Residents: 0,2% of min 100 KGS
(GB) on Behalf of the Client (Primary Market) the transaction amount
L Y . For Residents: Free of charge
Comission for the Bank's Participations in Auctions of E Ny .
1.2, NBKR Notes on Behalf of the Client (Primary Market) For Non-Res@ents. 0.2%of min 100 KGS
the transaction amount
Commission for Client's Refusal to Purchase Securities 5% ot et srount
11.3. | Acquired by the Bank for the Client at a Primary Market 0o P
. (including 2% tax)
Auction.
. . No commission charged,
Purchase of Government Securities to the Client from the . . .
11.4. 3 N unless otherwise specified in
Bank's Portfolio (Secondary Market)
the purchase-sale agreement
Sale of Government Securities to the Client from the Bank's No commission Cha,'ged’.
11.5. . unless otherwise specified in
Portfolio (Secondary Market)
the purchase-sale agreement
Purchase/ Sale of Government Securities on Behalf of the For Residents: Free of charge
11.6. | Client in Favor of Another Bank or Client (Secondary For Non-Residents: 0,2% of min 100 KGS
Market ) the transaction amount
Acceptance of Depository Instructions for the Transfer of For Residents: Free of charge
11.7. | Securities (within the same issue of Government Securities For Non-Residents: 1,000
on the secondary market) KGS per instruction
XII. Operations with Refined Precious Metals in the Form of Measured Ingots Issued by the National Bank of the Kyrgyz Republic
The selling price and buyback
for refined measured ingots
issued by the National Bank of
the Kyrgyz Republic are
12.1. | Cost of Measured Ingots independently set by the Bank
on a daily basis in the national
currency of the Kyrgyz
Republic (KGS).
5 KGS per day for ingots
weighing less than 30 grams;
12.2. |Storage of Measured Ingots 10 KGS per day for ingots
weighing more than 30 grams
123. Express Examination of Measured Ingots (Without 1000 KGS

Packaging Capsule)

The buyback of measured ingotsis conducted only if the certificate is provided, the ingot is

g,

d, and the p

remains intact.

13.01.

Cost of Measured Ingots

The selling price for refined
measured ingots issued by
entities other than the NBKR
is independently set by the
Bank on a daily basis in the
national currency of the
Kyrgyz Republic (KGS).

ons with Refined Preprecious Metals ieasured Ingots Issued by Other Issuﬂ

13.02.

Storage of Measured Ingots

5 KGS per day for ingots
weighing less than 30 grams;
10 KGS per day for ingots
weighing more than 30 grams.

13.03.

Express Examination of Measured Ingots (Without
Packaging Capsule)

1000 KGS

Operations with refined precious metals are conducted only at the Bank's Head Office.

Note

The Bank reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to unilaterally update, amend, or supplement the Bank's service tariffs, i
| fees, and/or other charges for the Bank's services. The Bank may also

7

ally amend,
d

or revise the terms of

Bank acts/documents, by notifying the client through
mobile applic or by sending an SMS

luding the and types of rates, limits, interest,

luded with the client, as well as other

g
(pp or updates published on the Bank's official website, information boards, remote banking
email notification, or other notice, at least 10 (ten) busines.

s days prior to the effective date of such changes, except for information

regarding interest rates and currency exchange rates. The Bank reserves the right to amend established tariffs, individual tariffs, or deposit rates and cash management services based on
market/ financial conditions, either by agreement with the client or unilaterally, with notification provided as described in this clause, based on decisions of the Bank's authorized bodies/
persons and in accordance with the legislation of the Kyrgyz Republic.

All commission specified in foreign currency may be charged by the Bank in foreign or national currency at the exchange rate set by the National Bank of the Kyrgyz Republic on the date of

the transaction.

Tariffs include sales tax/ VAT.

Tariffs are effective from the

contracts/agr

are

luded and may be revised as outlined above.




Kbipreizckoii Pecnyosuku

npuJioxeHue Ne 1
Tapudpbr OAO "Aijibli1 Bank" Ha NOKYINKY KOJIEKIIHOHHBIX MOHeT HanmonanabHoro banka

[ena
odpaTHoO
Ne ( HammeHOBaHUE MOHET Homuna MeTraJui, npoda Bec Auamerp KauecTtBo "
b | MOKYNKH
MOHET
(com)
1000-nerue XKycymna
1 | Baymacarsina 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28r | 38,6 MM proof 2592
Cepebpo 925° co
BCTaBKOH
200 ner Kypmanxan KpPHCTAIIIOB
2 | laTke 10 com Quraravsli® 28,28 38,60 MM proof 1 600
bapcbex —xaran 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 T 38,60 uncirculated 1 600
3 | KBIPT'BI30B MM
38,60
4 | benbiii mapoxox 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28.28 1 MM proof 1440
Benukuii Keipreizckuit 38,60
5 |karaHat 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r MM proof 1760
38,60
6 | oxamuiis 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r MM proof 1 440
38,60
7| Doxeiipan 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 1 MM proof 1 840
38,60
8| Apoda 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r MM uncirculated 1 600
38,61 x
28,81
9 [ KypaBib —kpacaBka 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28.28 1 MM proof 2520
10 | Kym6e3 Manaca 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r | 38,6 MM proof 1 440
38,60
11| Kb13 Kyymait 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 T MM proof 1 600
38,60
12 [ MarepuHcKkoe mose 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28.28r MM proof 1 440
13 [ Marp-oneHnxa 10 com Cepebpo 925° 31,1t |38,60 MM proof 1 440
14 [Mup Hammx nerei 10 com Cepebpo 925° 33,94t [39,00 MM proof 2 640
HesaBucumoit
Keipreizckoit PecriyOnuke
15(- 25 ner 10 com Cepebpo 925° 31,L1r  |38,61 MM proof 2 000
38,60
16 [IlepBblii yuuTensb 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 T MM proof 1 440
17 [TIux [oGenpt 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r | 38,6 MM proof 1 600
38,60
18 [IIpomaii, I'ynscapsi! 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 T MM proof 1 440
Psa6unk Dnyapaa (uBeTok
19 [ Aiirym) 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 [ 38,61 MM proof 1936
20 | Caiimanyy-Tam 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 | 38,6 MM proof 2 000
CyBepeHHbIi
21 | Kelprecran 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r | 38,6 MM proof 2 080
Tamra — cuMBOJI €eqUHCTBA
22 | KpIpruI3cKoro KaraHara 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 v [38,60 mm proof 2 080




23 | TsokenoBoopyskeHHbIH BouH 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 | 38,61 MM proof-like 2 400
38,60
24 | Komy3 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28.28 1 MM proof 2324
25 1eT HauMOHAIBbHOU
25 | Bamrore KP 5 com Menp-HUKENb 15,51 33,0 MM | uncirculated 400
26 | Kunuie KeIprei3oB-1opra | 1 com Menb-HUKENb 12.0r [30.00 mm | proof-like 360.00
30.00 mm
Vnak Taprtemm (Mezb- .
27 ) 1 com Menb-HUKETb 1201 *30.00 proof-like 560.00
MM
38.61 mm
28 | Ymax Taptemm (cepebpo) |10 com Cepebpo 925° 31.10r | %3861 proof 2320.00
29| penver Oprra: 10 com Cepe6po 925° 28281 | 38.61 mm |«Proof» 2120
KBIPTBI3CKast Ba3a
Ipenmer Obita:
30 [ 371eMEHTBI ONEXKIBL, 10 Cepebpo 925° 28,28 T |[38.61 MM | «Proof» 2120
YKpaIIeHHs
Ipenmer Obita:
31 | 3meMEHTBI ONEK I, 1 Menb-HUKeNb 12,00 | 30,00 mm | «Proof-like» 304
YKpaIIeHus
32| et Espasuiiciomy 10 Cepebpo 925 31,101 {3861 mm |  «Proofy 2432
9KOHOMHYECKOMY COIO3Y
100-neTue HalMOHAIBLHO-
33 | ocBOOOIUTETHHOTO 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 T | 38,6 MM | «Proof» 2000
BoccTanusa 1916 roma
34 |bemmuke canyy (cepedbpo) |10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 T | 38.61 MM | proof 4824
35| Comy — 30 set (cepebpo) 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r | 38.61 MM |proof 3288
«Proof»
o ° Bricokuit
36 | Tait-Tysik (cepebpo) 500 com Cepebpo 925 500r 90.00 Mm pesbed; 74 640
OKCUIUPOBAHUE
Kapa-KesIprei3ckoit
37 | aBTOHOMHOI#1 00acTH — 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28281 38.61 MM | proof 3 856

100 et (cepebpo)




npujiokeHue Ne 2
Tapudpnt OAO "Ajibl1 Bank" Ha nponaxy KoJUIeKIMOHHBIX MOHeT HanmonasabHoro banka
Kbiprei3ckoii Pecny0ianku

Homuna JAnametp Hena
Ne | HammeHOBaHWe MOHET ﬂ Merana, npo6a Bec KauectBo |mpopa:xku
(com)
1 ]15000'““”6 Kycyma 10com | Cepebpo 925° 28281 | 38,6 M proof 3 564
ayracarsHa
Cepebpo 925° co
2 20 R aroian 10 com BCTaBKoH kpucramioB | 28,28 r |38,60 Mmm proof 2200
Jatke .
Swarovski®
3| bapcoex — xaran 10com  |Cepebpo 925° 28281 | 3800 | uncirculated | 2200
KBIPTbI30B MM
38,60
4 | Benpiii mapoxos 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28.28 r MM proof 1 980
Benukuii Keipreizckuit 38,60
5 |karaHar 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r MM proof 2 420
38,60
6 | Joxamuis 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r MM proof 1980
38,60
7 | Jxeiipan 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 T MM proof 2 530
38,60
8| Apoda 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r MM uncirculated 2 200
38,61 x
28,81
9 | KypaBnb —KkpacaBka 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28.28 r MM proof 3 465
10 | Kym6e3 Manaca 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r | 38,6 Mm proof 1 980
11| Kb13 Kyymaii 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 T ptalf proof 2200
38,60
12 | MarepHuHCKOe mone 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28.28 T o~ proof 1 980
13 | Marp-oneHuxa 10 com Cepebpo 925° 31,1r  |38,60 MM proof 1 980
14 | Mup Hamux gerei 10 com Cepebpo 925° 33,94r  [39,00 MM proof 3630
HesaBucumoit
Ksiprei3ckoii PecriyGnnke
15|-25 ner 10 com Cepebpo 925° 31,1r  |38,61 MM proof 2750
38,60
16 [IlepBblii yuuTens 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r MM proof 1 980
17 | ITuk [Tobenpt 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,281 | 38,6 MM proof 2200
38,60
18 | IIpomait, I'ynbcapsi! 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 1 MM proof 1 980
Ps6unk Dayapna (1BeTok
19 [ Aiirym) 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 [ 38,61 MM proof 2 662
20 | Caiimanyy-Tam 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,281 | 38,6 MM proof 2750
21 |CyBepennbiii 10com  |Cepe6po 925° 28,28 | 38,6 Mm proof 2 860
Keipreizcran
Tamra — cHMBOII €JMHCTBA
22 | KbIprbI3cKOro karaHara 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 r [38,60 Mmm proof 2 860
23 | TsoxenoBoopyskeHHBIH BonH 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28t |38,01 Mmm [ proof-like 3 300
24 [Komy3 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28.28 T | 38.60 MM proof 3195
25 JeT HalMOHAIILHOU
25 | pamore KP 5 com Menp-HUKEb 15,51 33,0 mm | uncirculated 550




26 [ Kunuie KuIprsr3oB-1opra |1 com Menb-HUKENb 12.0r [30.00 mm [ proof-like 495.00
30.00 mm
27 Ymak TapTemm (veps- 1 com Menp-HuKenb 120r *30.00 proof-like 1 000.00
HUKEJb) ?
38.61 mm
28 | Ynak Tapreiur (cepedpo) |10 com Cepebpo 925° 31.10r | *38.61 proof 3 900.00
MM

29 | HIpeAMen batra: 10 com | Cepedpo 925° 28281 | 3861mm | «Proofy 2915
KBIPTBI3CKas Ba3a
IIpeamer GrbiTa:

30 | 27eMeHTBI OfeXK B, 10 Cepebpo 925° 28,28 T 38.61 mm «Proof» 2915
YKpaleHUs
IIpeamer GbiTa:

31 | >meMeHTBI OmEXIbL, 1 Menb-HUKeb 12,00 r 30,00 MM «Proof-like» 418
YKpAICHHUs]

32 > siet Epasuiickomy 10 Cepebpo 925 31,10r 38,61 Mmm «Proofh»
HKOHOMUYECKOMY COKO3Y 3344
100-1eTre HaMOHATIBHO-

33 | ocBOGOAUTENBHOTO 10 com | Cepebpo 925 28,281 38,6 MM «Proof» 2750
BoccTaHus 1916 roga

34 | bemmke canyy (cepedpo) 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 | 38.61 mm |proof 6 633

35| Comy — 30 set (cepebpo) 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,28 | 38.61 mm |proof 4521

«Proofy
Bricokwuii
36 | Taii-Tysik (cepebpo) 500 com Cepebpo 925° 500 r 90.00 MM | penbed; 102 630
OKCHIIUPOBAaHU
e
Kapa-Ksipreizckoi
37 | aBTOHOMHOH 00JIACTH — 10 com Cepebpo 925° 28,281 [ 38.61 Mm proof 5302

100 sret (cepedpo)

pl’OOf* MOHENblL CAMO20 8blCOKO2O Kadecmed, umeroujue CO6EepuLeHno poeHy0 3epKAlIbHYI0 NOGEPXHOCHIb NOA U

KOHMpAacmupyowu ¢ Hetl MAmupo8anHslll PUCYHOK penveda,

proof-like — Monembl 8b1COK020 Kauecmaa, umerouue Mamogvlil pervedh Ou3auna, OMAULAIOMEs Om proof cmenenvio

3EPKATILHOCU NOBEPXHOCMU NOJISL;
uncirculated — Mmonemul, umerowjue posHylo, 61ecmAuYI0 NOBEPXHOCMb NOA U pelbeqha, uemxue, AcHble TUHUU

PUCYHKOS.
Konnexnnonnsie MoHeThl HammonansHoro banka Keipreizckoit PecryOinkin MOHETBI MOKHO KYTIHTB B Kacce
TonosroOTO Ohrca OAO «Aifisut bank» no anpecy 1. bumikexk, yi. Jlorsuaenxo 14 (nepecexaer bokonbOaesa).

MoHeTHI TIPOIAIOTCs GU3MUSCKUM U FOPUANICCKUM JTUIAM 332 HATWIHBIN 1 OC3HATUYHEIN pacdet. Ten.
Kaccel: 46-02-85




Ipuniaoxenue Ne3

Tapupsr OAO "Aijibln bank" o0HaTMYNBaHUE JeHEKHBIX CPeCTB B NoApasaeaeHussx banka

HanmeHoBaHUE PErHOHAJIBHBIX OAPa3IesIeHuil Tapug

Hooxenckuii ¢p-J CoeperarenpHas xkacca Ne048-18-26 B 1. Koukop-Arta 0,40%
Hooxenckuii ¢-a CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-18-32 B c. Macchr 0,40%
Hooxenckuii - CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-18-54 r.Koukop-Ata 0,40%
Ourckuii ¢-a Otuckuii uiman 0,30%
Ouickuid ¢-n CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-08-39 B r.Om Kypmamkanma 0,30%
Ouickuid ¢-n Coep.xacca Ne048-08-57 r.Om yn.MamsipoBa 0/H 0,30%
Ouckuii ¢-n Coep.xacca Ne(48-08-58 c/o Kerzpui-Kemmrak yiu.K. JlaTka 0,30%
®uinan "Om-Jarka" Owman "Om-/larka" 0,30%
Kananadarckumii ¢-1 XKananabarckwii hrmman 0,30%
Kb3bLIKHiickuii -1 Keputkuiickuit Gpumuan 0,30%
Keipuikuiickuii ¢-i CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-26-13 r.Ke3puikus 0,30%
®unuan "Aiibul bank -Hentp'| ©uman "Aisin bank -Lentp" 0,30%
®unuan "Aiibut Bank -LHentp'| Coeperarensraas kacca No048-31-77 0,30%
®unuan "bumkexk-M»pum" | Owman "bumkex-Maspum" 0,30%
®Ounuan "bumkexk-Mpum" | CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne 048-33-68 "XKapan Mall" 0,30%
Y3renckuii ¢-i Y3renckuii hunman 0,30%
Barkenckmii ¢-a Bartkenckuit hrmman 0,30%
Bumkexkckuii - Bumkexckuit pumman 0,40%
BMUII uentp ¢-a ®uman "BUIT nentp” 0,40%
BUII uentp ¢-a Beiezanas kacca asponopr Manac 0,40%
Bumkexkckuii -1 CoeperarenpHas xkacca Ne048-02-08 na priake JJopmoit 0,40%
Bumkexckuii ¢-a CoeperarenpHas kacca No048-02-15 "bumkek-3amaz" 0,40%
Bumkexckuii ¢-a CoeperarenpHast kacca Ne048-02-33, TL "dpynze+" 0,40%
bumkexckuii -1 Briezanas xacca peinok "Kynaitbepren" yi.I1.JlymymOs1 54 0,40%
Bumxexckuii ¢-a Beiezanas kacca ['TI HK "Keiprei3 Temup xoimy" 0,40%
AnaMeauHcKHi ¢- AnamenuHCKIHA (rman 0,40%
AnamenuHckui ¢-a CoeperarensHas kacca No048-28-17 0,40%
AnamenuHckuii ¢-ia Brie3nnas kacca I'Y "Kagactp" 0,40%
BenoBoackuii ¢-a BbenoBonckuit ¢punuan 0,40%
BenoBoackuii ¢-n Coeperarenphas kacca Ne048-04-02 B c. AJIeKCaHIPOBKA 0,40%
Kanrckuii puaunan Kantckuit ¢pumman 0,40%
Kapakoabckuii ¢p-i Kapaxonbsckuit ¢punuan 0,40%
Kapaxkoabckuii ¢g-a CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-3-10 r.Kapaxon 0,40%
Kapaxoabckuii ¢-i Brie3nnas kacca B r.Kapakon 0,40%
Kapaxkoabckuii ¢-ia Briezanas kacca B . Kapaxon yi. Ukanosa 11 0,40%
YonnmonaruHckuii ¢- YonmmoHaTHHCKAHN (QrHat 0,40%
YosmoHaTHHCKUH ¢-J1 Briezgnas kacca B . HonmmoH-ATa, yia. AKUMaiuesa 2 0,40%
YosmoHaTuHCcKui ¢-i Briesnnas kacca B 1. HonmoH-Ara, yin.Coserckas 120 0,40%
Y3renckuii ¢-J CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-9-03 B 1. Y3ren 0,30%
Y3renckuii ¢-i CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-9-46 B c.Kypirad 0,30%
V3arenckuii ¢-i CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-09-56, Y3rew, yi.Komuesa 0,30%
Hooxkarckuii - Hooxkarckuit pumman 0,40%
Hooxarckuii ¢-a CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-17-66 B c.)Kanbi-Hooxkar 0,40%




Hooxkarckuii -

CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-17-74 c¢.Kok-XKap

0,40%

ApaBaHckuii puiiua ApaBaHCKHl GuHaT 0,40%
Kananabarckuii ¢-1 CoeperarenpHast kacca Ne048-11-16 B 1. XKanamadar 0,40%
Kananadarckuid ¢-a CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-11-30 B 1. JXKanamabar 0,40%
Kananadarckuid ¢-a CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-11-35 B ¢.Cyzak 0,40%
Kananabarckuii ¢-1 CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-11-50 B c.OkTs10pbcKoe 0,40%
Ana-bykuHckuii ¢ CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-10-34 B c.Ak-Kopron 0,40%
Ana-BykuHckuii ¢_J CBK Ne048-10-72 Yarkanbckuii p-H, c.Kanpi-Keis 0,40%
Ana-bykunckuii ¢p_Ja Bwiezgnas kacca I'Y "Kanmactp" 0,40%
TokTOoryabckuii ¢p-i CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-01-24 B r.Kapakyinb 0,40%
Hooxkenckuii ¢-a Hooxenckuit dhumman 0,40%
KepOenckuii ¢p_J KepOenckwuii hunman 0,40%
ba3zapkoprounckuii ¢_Ja Bbazapkoprouckuii ¢puman 0,40%
Bazapkopronckmii ¢_n CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-30-01 B c.bazapkopron 0,40%
ba3zapkoprouckuii ¢_Ja Brie3nnas kacca c.bazap-Kopron 0,40%
ba3zapkoprouckuii ¢_Ja CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-30-53 c. Apcranbarr 0,40%
Ba3zapkoprounckuii ¢_Ja Coep.xacca Ne048-30-59 c.bazap-Kopron yi.TekebaeBa 0,40%
Hapsbiackuii ¢-a Hapeiackuii dhunmman 0,40%
Kouxopckuii ¢-J Kouxopckwii humman 0,40%
Bbarkenckuii ¢-a CoeperarensHas kacca Ne048-12-42 B r.batken 0,40%
Jleitjaexckuii ¢-i Jlewinexckuit prman 0,40%
Jleitexckuii ¢-i CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-15-36 B a/o Kynyrny 0,40%
Jleitaexckuii ¢-i CoeperarenbHas kacca No048-15-44 r.Hcdana 0,40%
Kapamxaiickuii ¢-J CoeperarenpHas kacca No048-29-47 B ¢.XanMuoH 0,40%
Kapamekaiickuii ¢p-a1 Bwiezgnas kacca I'Y "Kamactp" 0,40%
Ana-BykuHckuii ¢_J AnabykuHCKUH (rman 0,40%
Kagamaxaiickuii ¢-J Kamamkarickmii uminan 0,40%
Kapacyiickuii ¢-i Kapacyiickuii pumman 0,30%
Kapacyiickuii ¢-a CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-25-07 B r.Kapacyy 0,30%
Kapacyiickuii ¢-u CoeperarensHas kacca Ne048-25-41 B r.Kapacyy 0,30%
Kapacyiickuii ¢-i CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-25-48 B c.Kamkap-Keimrax 0,30%
Kapacyiickuii - CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-25-64 B c.dypkar 0,30%
ro ro 0,40%
YosmoHaTHHCKUIH ¢-71 CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-14-14 B c. AHaHbEBO 0,50%
You-Anaiicknii puanan Yon-Anaiickuii Gpumman 0,50%
Tanacckuii - Tanacckuit pumman 0,50%
Tanacckuii - CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-07-06 B r.Tanac 0,50%
Tanacckmii ¢p-1 CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-07-21 B c.bakaii-Ata 0,50%
Kapa-Byypunckuii ¢-a Kapa-Byypunckuit pununan 0,50%
Kanamkaiickuii ¢p-i CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-29-78 0,40%
ToxkMokcku# (-1 Toxmokckuit (prman 0,50%
ToxkMokckuii punuan CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-05-81 r.Tokmok 0,50%
Kapaxonbckuii - CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-03-70 c. TermoxmoueHko 0,50%
KapakyJukuHCKHI (-1 KapaxymxuHckuii punnai 0,50%
KapakyJ/xkuHcekuii ¢-a CoeperarensHas kacca No048-21-45 B c.Kapaxymxka 0,50%
Hooxenckuii - CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-18-23 B . Maiinyy-Cyy 0,70%




Coxynykckuii ¢p-i1

Coxynykckuil prman

0,50%

Coxkyaykekuii ¢-i Brie3nHas kacca B 31aHUM aspornopra "ManHac" 0,50%
Coxynykckuii -1 Beiezanas kacca B ¢.CoKymyk 0,50%
Coxkyaykckuii ¢-i Briezanas kacca B CokynykckoM ['PC 0,50%
Ketu-Orysckuii ¢pusmai Keru-Orysckuii pumman 0,50%
Keru-Orysckuii puima Beiezngnas kacca B ¢. Kei3put-Cyy 0,50%
Tronckuii - Trorickuii human 0,50%
I'yabunHcekuii ¢-u ['ynmpuuHCKMH drmman 0,50%
I'yabunHckuii ¢-a CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-13-49 B c. ['ynbua 0,50%
ToxkMokckuii ¢-a CoeperarensHas kacca Ne048-5-67 B .Kemun 0,50%
Kapabaarunckuii - Kapabantuuckmii ¢pumman 0,50%
Kapa6aarunckuii ¢p-a Coeperarenphas kacca Ne048-23-69 B I1I'T Kaunast 0,50%
KapadanTunckuii ¢g-a CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-23-76 yin. Koxxombepauesa 0,50%
BaabikunHckuii - bansikanaCcKnit Qpumman 0,50%
BaabIKunHCKUi -1 CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-27-20 B c.bokon6aeBo 0,50%
BaapikunHcKuii - Briesnnas kacca I'Y "Kagactp" 0,50%
Kapa-Byypunckuii ¢-a Coeperarenphas kacca Ne048-22-18 B c. [TokpoBka 0,50%
Kouxopckuii ¢-ia CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-16-22 B c.Yaek 0,50%
ToxTorynbckuii (- Toxrorymbckuid pumman 0,40%
TokTOoryJabckuii ¢-i CoeperarensHas kacca Ne048-01-60 B r.TokToryn 0,40%
TokToryJabckuii ¢-i CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-01-73 ¢.Yu-Tepek 0,40%
KepoOencknii ¢_a CoeperarensHas kacca Ne048-20-05 B I1I'T Lllamanapicait 0,40%
KepOenckmii ¢_J CoeperarenpHas kacca No048-20-52 B c.Kapa-XKbirau 0,40%
Kepoenckuii ¢ CBK No(048-20-71 r.Tamkomyp, Mkp.CtpouTteneit 6/H 0,40%
Happiackuii ¢-u CoeperarenpHas xkacca Ne048-06-43 B c.Kazapman 0,40%
Hapsbiackuii - CoeperarensHas kacca Ne048-06-19 c. Ar-barbr 0,40%
Hapbinckuii ¢-1 CoeperarenpHas kacca Ne048-06-27 B c. baetoo 0,40%
I'yabuuHcKHii -1 Coeperarenphas kacca Ne048-13-28 B ¢. Cony-Kopron 0,70%




IIpnaoxenue 4

Tapudgnr OAO "Aijibli1 Bank' Ha aKUM3HbIE MAPKU:

HepeBon JCHCKHBIX CPEACTB KOMIIAaHUN-NU3TOTOBUTCIIIO
AKIM3HBIX MapOK

[To crannapTHbIM Tapudam

Beiaya HaJOroIIaTeNbIIMKaM aKIM3HBIX MAPOK Ha
ajnkorosibHbIe u3aenus (3a 1000 mryk)

80 com + HCIT

Brlaua HaJoOromiareNnpiKaM aKIu3HbIX MapoK Ha
tabaygnble m3penus (3a 1000 mTyk)

20 com + HCIT

Brlava HaJoromareNnbpKaM aKIU3HbIX MapoK Ha
Oe3ankoronpHbIe m3aenus (3a 1000 mTyK)

25 com + HCIT

Bbiaya HaJ0roIaTebIidiKaM aKIIn3HBIX MapoK Ha
HUKOTHHOCOAepkamue m3aenus (3a 1000 mryk)

30 com + HCIT

[IpreM OT HaJIOTOIIIATEBINKOB HEUCIIOMB30BAaHHBIX
aKIM3HBIX MapOK Ha aJIKoroibHbIe n3genus (3a 1000 mryk)

160 com + HCII

[IpreM OT HaJIOTrOMIATENBIIMKOB HEUCTIONb30BaHHBIX
aKIM3HBIX MapoK Ha Tabaunble u3aenus (3a 1000 mryk)

80 com + HCIT

[IpueM OT HAJNOTOILIATEIBIUKOB HEUCIIONB30BAHHBIX
aKIM3HBIX MapOK Ha Oe3anmKoroibHbie uanaenus (3a 1000
TITYK)

70 com + HCIT

[Iprem OT HaJIOTOIIATENBIINKOB HEUCIOIB30BAHHBIX
aKIM3HBIX MapOK Ha HUKOTHHOCOIEPIKAIIe H3AeH (3a
1000 mTyK)

90 com + HCII

IIpreM OT HaJOTOIIATENBIIMKOB HCTIOPYSHHBIX aKITM3HBIX
MapoK JAJIs JAIbHEHINeT0 YHUITOKEHHUS Ha aJIKOTOJIbHBIS
uzgenus (3a 1000 mrTyk)

200 com + HCII

[IpreM OT HaJIOTOMIATENBIINKOB UCTIOPYSHHBIX aKIIM3HBIX
MapOK IJIsl JajbHEHIIero YHUYTOXKEHHS Ha TabauHbIe
m3nenwust (3a 1000 mryk)

100 com + HCII

HpI/IeM OT HAJIOTOINIATCIBIITUKOB UCIIOPYCHHBIX aKIIU3HBIX
MapOK IUIsl JaJIbHEHIIEro YHHYTOKCHHS Ha
6e3anxorompHbIe m3aenws (3a 1000 mTyK)

100 com + HCII

ITprem OT HAJIOTOIIIATENBIIUKOB UCTIOPYCHHBIX aKIIU3HBIX
MapoK JIJISl TATbHEHINEero YHUITOXKESHUS Ha
HUKOTHHOCOAepkamue uzaenus (3a 1000 mryk)

120 com + HCII




